



ADVENTSKALENDER 2026

General information

Article	EAN KFP	Brand	Assort.	Name	Net/Gross (g)	Best before
1701231	07350077863125	Haupt Lakrits	Ltd. Edt	Adventskalender 2026	385/585	01.06.2027

Beskrivning/Beskrivelse/Descriptions/Beschreibung/Kuvaus

SE	25 dagar fyllda med lakrits och choklad – en smakresa genom hela december.
DK/NO	25 dage med lakrids og chokolade – en smagsrejse gennem hele december.
UK	25 days of liquorice and chocolate – a taste journey throughout December.
GE	25 Tage voller Lakritz und Schokolade – eine Genussreise durch den Dezember.
FIN	25 päivää lakritsia ja suklaata – makumatka läpi joulukuun.

Ingredienser/Ingredients/Zutaten/Sisältö

SE	Ingredienser: Sirap, VETEMJÖL, socker (strösocker, rörsocker), invertsockersirap, glukossirap, majsstärkelse, potatismjöl, melass, rålakrits från Kalabrien, lakritsextrakt, ammoniumklorid (salmiak), vegetabiliskt fett / olja (kokos-, raps-), salt (inkl. japanskt snösalt), stjärnanis, anis, fuktighetsbevarande medel (E420/sorbitol), 39 % mjölk-, mörk- och vit choklad (socker, kakaosmör, kakaomassa, MJÖLKPUVER, HELMJÖLKSPULVER, SKUMMJÖLKSPULVER, MJÖLKsocker, VASSLEPUVER (MJÖLK), emulgeringsmedel: SOJALECITIN, naturlig vanilj arom, brynt socker, salt), frystorkad frukt & bär (blåbär, jordgubbe, körsbär, lingon, passionsfrukt), yoghurtpulver (MJÖLK), honung, kaffebönor, torkade rosor, aromer (ros, körsbärsblomma, apelsin, jordgubbar, grädde, cola, pepparmint), färgämnen (E 100, E 150c), konserveringsmedel (E202/kaliumsorbat), ytbehandlingsmedel (E903/karnaubavax), kokosolja), kryddor (svartpeppar, kardemumma, kanel, nejlika, ingefära, saffran, piment d'Espelette, Carolina Reaper, rosmarin, svart kardemumma), feuilleteine (solros- och rapsolja, MALTEXTRAKT). kakaohalt minst 39 %. innehåller lakrits – personer med högt blodtryck bör undvika överdriven konsumtion.
DK/NO	Ingredienser: Sirup, HVEDEMELE, sukker (strøssukker, rørsukker), invertsukkersirup, glukosesirup, majsstivelse, kartoffelstivelse, melasse, rå lakrids fra Kalabrien, lakridsekstrakt, ammoniumchlorid (salmiak), vegetabilisk fedt/olie (kokos, raps), salt (inkl. japansk snesalt), stjerneanis, anis, fugtighedsbevarende middel (E420/sorbitol), 39 % mælke-, mørk- og hvid chokolade (sukker, kakaosmør, kakaomasse, MÆLKEPULVER, SØDMÆLKSPULVER, SKUMMETMÆLKSPULVER, MÆLKESUKKER, valle (MÆLK), emulgator: SOJALECITHIN, naturlig vaniljearoma, karamelliseret sukker, salt), frysetørret frugt & bær (blåbær, jordbær, kirsebær, tyttebær, passionsfrugt), yoghurtpulver (MÆLK), honning, kaffebønner, tørrede roser, aromaer (rose, kirsebærblomst, appelsin, jordbær, fløde, cola, pebermynte), farvestoffer (E100, E150c), konserveringsmiddel (E202/kaliumsorbat), overfladebehandlingsmiddel (E903/carnaubavoks), kokosolie, krydderier (sort peber, kardemomme, kanel, nellike, ingefær, safran, piment d'Espelette, Carolina Reaper, rosmarin, sort kardemomme), feuilleteine (solsikke- og rapsolie, MALTEKSTRAKT). Kakaotørstof: mindst 39 %.
UK	Ingredients: Syrup, WHEAT FLOUR, sugar (granulated sugar, cane sugar), invert sugar syrup, glucose syrup, maize starch, potato starch, molasses, raw liquorice from Calabria, liquorice extract, ammonium chloride (salmiac), vegetable fat/oil (coconut, rapeseed), salt (incl. Japanese snow salt), star anise, anise, humectant (E420/sorbitol), 39% milk, dark and white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, MILK POWDER, WHOLE MILK POWDER, SKIMMED MILK POWDER, MILK SUGAR, whey powder (MILK), emulsifier: SOYA LECITHIN, natural vanilla flavour, caramelised sugar, salt), freeze-dried fruit & berries (blueberry, strawberry, cherry, lingonberry, passion fruit), yoghurt powder (MILK), honey, coffee beans, dried roses, flavourings (rose, cherry blossom, orange, strawberry, cream, cola, peppermint), colourings (E100, E150c), preservative (E202/potassium sorbate), glazing agent (E903/carnauba wax), coconut oil, spices (black pepper, cardamom, cinnamon, clove, ginger, saffron, piment d'Espelette, Carolina Reaper, rosemary, black cardamom), feuilleteine (sunflower and rapeseed oil, MALT EXTRACT). Cocoa solids: minimum 39%.
GE	Zutaten: Sirup, WEIZENMEHL, Zucker (Kristallzucker, Rohrzucker), Invertzuckersirup, Glukosesirup, Maisstärke, Kartoffelstärke, Melasse, Rohlakritz aus Kalabrien, Lakritzextrakt, Ammoniumchlorid (Salmiak), pflanzliches Fett/Öl (Kokos, Raps), Salz (inkl. japanisches Schneesalz), Sternanis, Anis, Feuchthaltemittel (E420/Sorbit), 39 % Milch-, Zartbitter- und weiße Schokolade (Zucker, Kakaobutter, Kakaomasse, MILCHPULVER, VOLLMILCHPULVER, MAGERMILCHPULVER, MILCHZUCKER, Molkenpulver (MILCH), Emulgator: SOJALECITHIN, natürliches Vanillearoma, karamellisierte Zucker, Salz), gefriergetrocknete Früchte & Beeren (Blaubeere, Erdbeere, Kirsche, Preiselbeere, Passionsfrucht), Joghurtpulver (MILCH), Honig, Kaffeebohnen, getrocknete Rosen, Aromen (Rose, Kirschblüte, Orange, Erdbeere, Sahne, Cola, Pfefferminze), Farbstoffe (E100, E150c), Konservierungsstoff (E202/Kaliumsorbat), Überzugsmittel (E903/Karnaubawachs), Kokosöl, Gewürze (schwarzer Pfeffer, Kardamom, Zimt, Nelke, Ingwer, Safran, Piment d'Espelette, Carolina Reaper, Rosmarin, schwarzer Kardamom), Feuilleteine (Sonnenblumen- und Rapsöl, MALZEXTRAKT). Kakaogehalt mindestens 39 %.
FIN	Ainesosat: Siirappi, VEHNÄJAUHO, sokeri (kidesokeri, ruokosokeri), inverttisokerisiirappi, glukosisiirappi, maissitärkkelys, perunatärkkelys, melassi, raakalakritsi Calabriasta, lakritsiuute, ammoniumkloridi (salmiakki), kasvirasva/-öljy (kookos, rypsi),

Approved by: Rasmus Ragnarsson, 2026-04-16

HAUPT LAKRITS AB

RÖRVÄGEN 60, SE-13650 JORDBRO □ TEL: +46 (8) 818 100 □ INFO@LAKRITS.SE □ WWW.LAKRITS.SE □ ORG: 556934-4327 □ VAT: SE556934432701

Product specification

	suola (sis. japanilainen lumisuola), tähtianis, anis, kosteudensäilyttäjä (E420/sorbitoli), 39 % maito-, tumma- ja valkosuklaa (sokeri, kaakaovoi, kaakaomassa, MAITOJAUHE, TÄYSMAITOJAUHE, RASVATON MAITOJAUHE, MAITOSOKERI, herajauhe (MAITO), emulgointiaine: SOIJALESITIINI, luonnollinen vanilja-aromi, karamellisoitu sokeri, suola), pakastekuivattu hedelmä & marjat (mustikka, mansikka, kirsikka, puolukka, passionhedelmä), jogurttijauhe (MAITO), hunaja, kahvipavut, kuivatut ruusut, aromit (ruusu, kirsikankukka, appelsiini, mansikka, kerma, cola, piparminttu), väriaineet (E100, E150c), säilöntäaine (E202/kaliumsorbaatti), pintakäsittelyaine (E903/karnaubavaha), kookosöljy, mausteet (mustapippuri, kardemumma, kaneli, neilikka, inkivääri, sahrami, piment d'Espelette, Carolina Reaper, rosmariini, musta kardemumma), feuilletine (auringonkukka- ja rypsiöljy, MALTAUUTE). Kaakaopitoisuus vähintään 39 %.
--	---

Näringsdeklaration/Nutrition information/ Nährwertangaben/ Ravintoarvo

- per 100 gram

Energy/Energi/Energia/Brennwert	1850kJ/440 kcal
Fat/Fedt/Rasva/Fett	14
- Of which saturated/Heraf maettade fedtsyrrer/Josta tyydyttynyttä/Davon gesättigte fettsäuren/	8
Carbohydrates/Kulhydrat/Hillihydraatit/Kohlenhydrate	72
- Of which sugars/Heraf sukkerarter/Josta sokerita/Davon zucker	48
Fibre/Fiber/Kuitu/Ballaststoffe	2,5
Protein/Proteiini/Eiweiss	4
Salt/Suola/Salz	0,6

Packaging & Logistics

Country of Manufacture	Gross Weight	Packaging Material	Packaging Measure (cm)
Sweden	585g	Carton with flowpacks	L31 X 21 X 6,5

Pcs per transport box	Transport box measure (cm)	Transport box per EUR pallet	HS
12	tbd	tbd	17049010

DISTRIBUTION METHOD: Transported by truck via external supplier in transport boxes or by the pallet in transport boxes.

Attributes

PHYSICAL / CHEMICAL (AW, PH, PRESERVATIVES, ALLERGENS)	Wheat flour, Milk, soy lecithin
PROCESSING METHODS	Chocolate coating
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Store cool and dry
EXPECTED PREPARATION	Ready to eat
SENSITIVE CONSUMERS	Celiac disease, Milk, soy allergy

Approved by: Rasmus Ragnarsson, 2026-04-16

HAUPT LAKRITS AB

 RÖRVÄGEN 60, SE-13650 JORDBRO ☐ TEL: +46 (8) 818 100 ☐ INFO@LAKRITS.SE ☐ WWW.LAKRITS.SE ☐ ORG: 556934-4327 ☐ VAT: SE556934432701